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Code X0 Y0 Zi0 x10 Yo Ao Bio Casj10 a0 bio has10 id Ad ic Ac Code Xo Y0 Zi0 x10 VY10 @a*10 b*10C*ap,10 @10 b'10 hab,10 id Ad ic Ac
—AW D65 94.81 100.0 107.330.313 0.33 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.948 -0.429 0 D65 94.81 100.0 107.330.313 0.33 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
D ('_D 520_70576.36 79.07 1.01 0.488 0.505 1.39 33.54 33.57 0.965 -0.005 87 591 191 520_70576.36 79.07 1.01 0.488 0.505 2.84 142.53142.560.216 -0.019 88 B9l 491
%j 380_520 18.44 20.92 106.320.126 0.143 -1.39 -33.5433.57 0.881 -2.032 267 4Bl 391 380_520 18.44 20.92 106.320.126 0.143 -7.11 -80.6280.93 0.21 -0.144 264 4391 391
E_m D50 96.72 99.99 81.41 0.347 0.359 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.967 -0.325 0 D50 96.72 99.99 81.41 0.347 0.359 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
n 520_70582.94 82.05 0.96 0.499 0.494 3.57 26.33 26.57 1.01 -0.004 82 393 w3 520_70582.94 82.05 0.96 0.499 0.494 6.92 141.48141.650.218 -0.021 87 393 433
%g 380_520 13.77 17.94 80.44 0.122 0.159 -3.57 -26.3326.57 0.767 -1.793 262 483 393 380_520 13.77 17.94 80.44 0.122 0.159 -20.86-86.3888.87 0.199 -0.152 256 413 383
(0] g P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.017 -0.257 0 P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
== 520_70590.8 849 0.88 0.514 048 441 2153 2198 1.069 -0.004 78 AY6 wra4 520_70590.8 849 0.88 0.514 0.48 7.93 141.31141.540.219 -0.021 86 76 g4
3‘@ 380_520 10.94 15.09 63.55 0.122 0.168 -4.41 -21.5321.98 0.724 -1.683 258 44 806 380_520 10.94 15.09 63.55 0.122 0.168 -28.45-92.5696.83 0.192 -0.161 252 4™ 806
2 O A00 111.15100.0 35.19 0.451 0.405 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.111 -0.14 O A00 111.15100.0 35.19 0.451 0.405 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
3 Q 520_705 105.2589.52 0.74 0.538 0.457 5.75 12.3 13.58 1.175 -0.003 64 580 207 520_705 105.2589.52 0.74 0.538 0.457 9.11 137.32137.620.219 -0.024 86 430 207
Q) 6 380_5205.89 10.47 34.45 0.115 0.206 -5.75 -12.3 13.58 0.562 -1.315 244 207 &80 380_5205.89 10.47 34.45 0.115 0.206 -47.84-1042%10.171 -0.181 245 20 477 41 580
— 2.
a'CD EOO0 99.99 99.99 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.999 -0.4 0 EOO0 99.99 99.99 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
3_3 520_70582.56 81.03 0.95 0.501 0.492 1.53 32.03 32.07 1.018 -0.004 87 394 g1 520_70582.56 81.03 0.95 0.501 0.492 2.93 1439 143.930.216 -0.019 88 394 491
=0 380_520 17.42 18.96 99.05 0.128 0.14 -1.53 -32.0332.07 0.918 -2.089 267 491 394 380_520 17.42 18.96 99.05 0.128 0.14 -7.99 -84.4484.82 0.209 -0.149 264 491 394
p 9‘ C00 97.28 99.99 116.140.31 0.319 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.972 -0.464 0 C00 97.28 99.99 116.140.31 0.319 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
S‘@ 520_705 77.27 78.55 0.93 0.492 0.501 0.85 36.12 36.13 0.983 -0.004 88 532 191 520_705 77.27 78.55 0.93 0.492 0.501 1.7 142.43 142.44 0.216 -0.018 89 392 491
2 Q 380_520 20.01 21.44 115.210.127 0.136 -0.85 -36.1236.13 0.933 -2.148 268 481 382 380_52020.01 21.44 115.210.127 0.136 -4.12 -79.7379.84 0.212 -0.143 267 4Bl 382
Ua P00 102.3799.99 81.25 0.36 0.352 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.023 -0.325 0 P00 102.3799.99 81.25 0.36 0.352 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
ng 520_70588.32 83.3 0.9 0.511 0.482 3.04 26.71 26.88 1.06 -0.004 83 AY5 w2 520_70588.32 83.3 0.9 0.511 0.482 553 143.41143.510.217 -0.02 87 &75 uy2
-3 380_520 14.05 16.69 80.34 0.126 0.15 -3.04 -26.7126.88 0.841 -1.924 263 492 505 380_520 14.05 16.69 80.34 0.126 0.15 -17.41-89.1 90.79 0.201 -0.155 258 492 505
~+
(T_ ()] Q00 97.64 100.0 118.420.308 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.976 -0.473 0 Q00 97.64 100.0 118.420.308 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
Cyg 520_70576.91 78.81 1.0 0.49 0.502 -0.04 36.93 36.93 0.975 -0.005 90 392 jis4o] 520_70576.91 78.81 1.0 0.49 0.502 -0.08 141.53141.530.215 -0.019 90 392 490
Q_a- 380_52020.73 21.18 117.420.13 0.132 0.04 -36.9336.93 0.978 -2.216 270 4%0 392 380_52020.73 21.18 117.420.13 0.132 0.2 -80.1980.19 0.215 -0.144 270 490 332
j—p by fgh00-3n YAB, YB, Dxx, 10°-CIE fgh01-3n Lab*, YB, Dxx, 10°-CIE
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o o Code Xo Yo Z10 x10 VYo Ao Bio CaBjio a0 bio has1o id A e Ac Code Xo Yo Z10 x10 VYo a*10 b*10C*ap,10 @10 b'10 hap10 id A e Ac
D_‘l D65 94.81 100.0 107.330.313 0.33 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.948 -0.429 0 D65 94.81 100.0 107.330.313 0.33 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
D 470_570 20.85 58.52 28.98 0.192 0.54 -34.6313.53 37.18 0.356 -0.198 158 269 509¢ 470_570 20.85 58.52 28.98 0.192 0.54 -11BIE 122.420.155 -0.066 161 26 509 -1 509¢
—:}E 570_470 73.95 41.47 78.34 0.381 0.214 34.63 -13.5337.18 1.783 -0.755 338 509c 369 570_470 73.95 41.47 78.34 0.381 0.214 87.37 -30.9292.68 0.265 -0.104 340 509c 369
ﬁé— D50 96.72 99.99 81.41 0.347 0.359 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.967 -0.325 0 D50 96.72 99.99 81.41 0.347 0.359 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
© (0] 470_570 20.23 55.75 24.27 0.201 0.556 -33.698.44 34.73 0.362 -0.174 165 1267 5a7 470_570 20.23 55.75 24.27 0.201 0.556 -1BOGB 118.8 0.155 -0.069 164 26 507 -1 507¢
g:—‘ 570_470 76.48 44.24 57.13 0.43 0.248 33.69 -8.44 34.73 1.728 -0.516 345 5Q7c 307 570_470 76.48 44.24 57.13 0.43 0.248 81.37 -25.3385.22 0.261 -0.1 342 507c 7
g.j P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.017 -0.257 0O P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
@) Q 470_57019.11 51.54 19.55 0.211 0.571 -33.325.46 33.77 0.37 -0.151 170 367 507 470_57019.11 51.54 19.55 0.211 0.571 -1P&4 117.4 0.153 -0.072 167 26 507 -1 507¢
:_Qh 570_470 82.63 48.45 44.88 0.469 0.275 33.32 -5.46 33.77 1.705 -0.37 350 5Q7c 307 570_470 82.63 48.45 44.88 0.469 0.275 73.75 -20.1976.46 0.255 -0.097 344 5Q7c 367
:,_% A00 111.15100.0 35.19 0.451 0.405 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.111 -0.14 O A00 111.15100.0 35.19 0.451 0.405 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
com 470_57017.3 44.4 12.78 0.232 0.596 -32.051.13 32.07 0.389 -0.115 177 866 506 470_57017.3 44.4 12.78 0.232 0.596 -1128% 112.880.151 -0.08 174 26 506 -1 506¢
Clrj 570_47093.84 55.59 22.41 0.546 0.323 32.05 -1.13 32.07 1.688 -0.161 357 5Q6¢c 266 570_47093.84 55.59 22.41 0.546 0.323 61.43 -7.61 61.9 0.247 -0.09 352 506¢c 06
=
%3 EOO0 99.99 99.99 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.999 -0.4 0 EOO0 99.99 99.99 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
e 470_57019.85 55.11 25.45 0.197 0.548 -35.2511.86 37.19 0.36 -0.184 161 1268 508 470_57019.85 55.11 25.45 0.197 0.548 -1B3.22 123.920.153 -0.066 162 26 508 -1 508¢
?L 570_47080.13 44.88 7455 0.401 0.224 35.25 -11.8637.19 1.785 -0.664 341 5Q8c 368| 570_47080.13 44.88 7455 0.401 0.224 81.59 -28.2186.33 0.261 -0.102 340 5Q8c 368|
D C00 97.28 99.99 116.140.31 0.319 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.972 -0.464 0 CO00 97.28 99.99 116.140.31 0.319 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
470_570 20.87 57.5 30.51 0.191 0.528 -35.0714.5 37.95 0.362 -0.212 157 368 508¢ 470_57020.87 57.5 30.51 0.191 0.528 -11B4M 122.550.155 -0.066 161 26 508 -1 508¢
570_47076.41 42.49 85.63 0.373 0.207 35.07 -14.5 37.95 1.798 -0.805 337 5Q08c 268 570_47076.41 42.49 85.63 0.373 0.207 85.4 -30.3 90.62 0.264 -0.103 340 5Q@8c 368
P00 102.3799.99 81.25 0.36 0.352 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.023 -0.325 0 P00 102.3799.99 81.25 0.36 0.352 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 19.23 52.47 22.05 0.205 0.559 -34.488.23 35.45 0.366 -0.168 166 267 5a7 470_570 19.23 52.47 22.05 0.205 0.559 -1Ba.®A 121.130.152 -0.069 164 26 507 -1 507¢
570_47083.13 47.52 59.19 0.437 0.25 34.48 -8.23 35.45 1.749 -0.498 346 5Q7c 307 570_47083.13 47.52 59.19 0.437 0.25 76.29 -23.8879.94 0.257 -0.099 342 5Q7c 267
Q00 97.64 100.0 118.420.308 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.976 -0.473 0 Q00 97.64 100.0 118.420.308 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 20.46 57.7 28.78 0.191 0.539 -35.8815.82 39.21 0.354 -0.199 156 2T0 510 470_570 20.46 57.7 28.78 0.191 0.539 -1¥ZEB 126.3 0.153 -0.064 160 27 510 -1 510¢
570_47077.18 42.29 89.63 0.369 0.202 35.88 -15.8239.21 1.824 -0.847 336 510c 310 570_47077.18 42.29 89.63 0.369 0.202 86.96 —-32.1392.71 0.265 -0.104 339 510c 370
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_ CIEXYZ-, YABChundLabC*a’'b’h-Daten; WellenlangerXi, Ao, Ag undAc; 10°-CIE-Beobachter
Y [e] L Vv

dsig uoa Bunssa é)un Bunjiaunag inj ﬁunéoue/\/\uv
sd’/ 1x1"eu0|0yb4/0ub)-T0Z0r20z Bunismsibay-anL

agebsny-4oniq Japo -Ae)

39p0D :leusleN-dN.L

1

&l




